

WSI Minimum Wage Database

Turkey



Asgari Ücret

valid from	Euro per month	Euro per hour	Lira (TRY) per month	Lira (TRY) per hour	as of 1.1.	Euro per month	Euro per hour
01.01.1999	2,19	0,01	78,08	0,40	1999	2,19	0,01
01.07.1999	2,63	0,01	93,60	0,48	2000	3,09	0,02
01.01.2000	3,09	0,02	109,80	0,56	2001	3,93	0,02
01.07.2000	3,34	0,02	118,80	0,61	2002	6,24	0,03
01.01.2001	3,93	0,02	139,95	0,72	2003	8,60	0,04
01.07.2001	4,13	0,02	146,95	0,75	2004	11,89	0,06
01.08.2001	4,72	0,02	167,94	0,86	2005	13,74	0,07
01.01.2002	6,24	0,03	222,00	1,14	2006	14,93	0,08
01.07.2002	7,05	0,04	250,88	1,29	2007	15,81	0,08
01.01.2003	8,60	0,04	306,00	1,57	2008	17,10	0,09
01.01.2004	11,89	0,06	423,00	2,17	2009	18,72	0,10
01.07.2004	12,49	0,06	444,15	2,28	2010	20,49	0,11
01.01.2005	13,74	0,07	488,70	2,51	2011	22,39	0,11
01.01.2006	14,93	0,08	531,00	2,72	2012	24,92	0,13
01.01.2007	15,81	0,08	562,50	2,88	2013	27,51	0,14
01.07.2007	16,44	0,08	585,00	3,00	2014	30,11	0,15
01.01.2008	17,10	0,09	608,40	3,12	2015	35,80	0,18
01.07.2008	17,95	0,09	638,70	3,28	2016	46,30	0,24
01.01.2009	18,72	0,10	666,00	3,42	2017	49,97	0,26
01.07.2009	19,48	0,10	693,00	3,55	2018	57,05	0,29
01.01.2010	20,49	0,11	729,00	3,74	2019	71,91	0,37
01.07.2010	21,38	0,11	760,50	3,90	2020	82,73	0,42
01.01.2011	22,39	0,11	796,50	4,08	2021	100,57	0,52
01.07.2011	23,53	0,12	837,00	4,29	2022	140,67	0,72
01.01.2012	24,92	0,13	886,50	4,55	2023	281,33	1,44
01.07.2012	26,44	0,14	940,50	4,82	2024	562,29	2,88
01.01.2013	27,51	0,14	978,60	5,02	2025	731,04	3,75
01.07.2013	28,72	0,15	1.021,50	5,24			
01.01.2014	30,11	0,15	1.071,00	5,49			
01.07.2014	31,88	0,16	1.134,00	5,82			
01.01.2015	33,78	0,17	1.201,50	6,16			
01.07.2015	35,80	0,18	1.273,50	6,53			
01.01.2016	46,30	0,24	1.647,00	8,45			
01.01.2017	49,97	0,26	1.777,50	9,12			
01.01.2018	57,05	0,29	2.029,50	10,41			
01.01.2019	71,91	0,37	2.558,00	13,12			
01.01.2020	82,73	0,42	2.943,00	15,09			
01.01.2021	100,57	0,52	3.577,50	18,35			
01.01.2022	140,67	0,72	5.004,00	25,66			
01.07.2022	181,91	0,93	6.471,00	33,18			
01.01.2023	281,33	1,44	10.008,00	51,32			
01.07.2023	377,09	1,93	13.414,50	68,79			
01.01.2024	562,29	2,88	20.002,50	102,58			
01.01.2025	731,04	3,75	26.005,50	133,36			

Note: The minimum wage per hour is calculated on the basis of a 45-hour week (195 hours per month).

Source: Ministry of Labor and Social Security

Link: [Minimum wage - Turkey - WageIndicator.org](https://www.dailysabah.com/business/economy/turkiye-raises-minimum-wage-by-30-for-2025)
<https://www.dailysabah.com/business/economy/turkiye-raises-minimum-wage-by-30-for-2025>